statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income in the current or prior financial

year.

Payment for purchase of property, plant and equipment

 Quarter ended Quarter ended

 30/06/24 30/06/23

 RM’000 RM’000

Additions during the year 56,082  67,234

Add:

Unpaid purchase as of prior year 53,242  47,793

Less:

Unpaid and included under accrued expenses (42,818) (43,912)

Unpaid and included under other payables (15,936) (7,452)

Payment during the year 50,570  63,662

Payment for purchase of intangible assets

 Quarter ended Quarter ended

 30/06/24 30/06/23

 RM’000 RM’000

Additions during the year 3,921  16,724

Add:

Unpaid purchase as of prior year 1,004  873

Less:

Unpaid and included under accrued expenses (1,178) (13,335)

Unpaid and included under other payables (1,032) (844)

Payment during the year 2,716  3,418

Notes to the Financial Statements – Pg. 5

Statement of cash flows for quarter ended 30 June 2023

As previously
reported

Reclassification

Restated
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Cash flows from operating activities

Cash receipts from customers and other
receivables

 672,394   -   672,394

Cash paid to suppliers and employees  (600,345)   (14,569)   (614,914)

Cash generated from operations  72,049   (14,569)

  57,480

Income tax paid  (10,581)   -   (10,581)

Net cash from operating activities  61,468   (14,569)   46,899

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and
equipment

 (67,234)   3,572   (63,662)

Purchase of intangibles assets  (16,724)   13,306   (3,418)

Interest received  478   -   478

Net cash used in investing activities  (83,480)   16,878   (66,602)

Cash and cash equivalents consist of:

Cash and bank balances  60,681   2,309  62,990

Bank overdraft  2,309   (2,309)  -

Deposits placed with licensed banks  -   -  -

 62,990  -  62,990

Notes to the Financial Statements – Pg. 6

DUTCH LADY MILK INDUSTRIES BERHAD (5063-V)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES

1. Basis of Preparation

The interim financial report is unaudited and has been prepared in accordance with the

applicable disclosure provisions of the Listing Requirements of the Bursa Malaysia

Securities Berhad and MFRS 134, ‘Interim Financial Reporting’ in Malaysia and with IAS 34